
Saint John's Univ. (2-0-2) -vs- UW-Platteville (1-2-1)
9/10/2022 at Platteville, Wis. (Pioneer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:57 (YELLOW), #22 Will Falkman (SJU)   55:15 (YELLOW), #25 Aidan Becken (SJU)   69:33 (YELLOW), #73
Trenton Dodds (SJU)   86:02 (YELLOW), #10 Mitch Reid (UWP)   

Date: 9/10/2022
Attendance: 174
Stadium: Pioneer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Corey Beecher   Asst. Referee, Eric
Kim   Mahmood Darvish   Scorer, Lindsay Dietmeier   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 0 1 1
UW-Platteville 0 1 1

Saint John's Univ. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 6 Cole Ober 0 0 0 0 69
M 10 Christian Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 19
F 11 Carter Hermanson 0 0 0 0 39
M 16 Jack Simonet 0 0 0 1 51
F 17 Kaidan Popp 0 0 0 0 72
M 18 Drew Engel 0 0 0 0 57
GK 24 Evan Siefken 0 0 0 0 89
D 25 Aidan Becken 0 0 0 0 89
D 26 Foster Conlin 0 0 0 0 88
D 33 Cavin Allen 1 1 1 0 89
M 45 Matt D. Anderson 2 2 0 0 89

Substitutes
2 Brian Real Juarez 0 0 0 0 46
5 Landon Atkins 0 0 0 0 25
7 Kevin Arthur 0 0 0 0 34
9 Cooper Nowak 1 1 0 0 51
21 Kevin Stark-Haws 0 0 0 0 23
22 Will Falkman 0 0 0 0 35
47 Riley Buxell 0 0 0 0 8
73 Trenton Dodds 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 4 4 1 1 983

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Evan Siefken 89:26 1 10

Totals 1 10

UW-Platteville 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Seth Aiken 0 0 0 0 89
F 3 Jack Gentilli 5 2 0 1 74
D 5 Brant Mueller 0 0 0 0 55
M 12 Danny Gutzwiller 2 1 0 0 72
F 14 Clayton Mobile 5 4 1 0 48
D 15 Clayton Lautenschlae 2 2 0 0 89
M 18 Konrad Ziaja 1 1 0 0 89
D 19 Jacob Keller 2 2 0 0 89
F 20 Lucas Godon 0 0 0 0 55
D 25 Alester Dawson 0 0 0 0 79
M 29 Lucas Schoeneberg 1 1 0 0 73

Substitutes
2 Matt Walter 0 0 0 0 19
4 Michael Schaefer 0 0 0 0 29
6 Alex Wano 0 0 0 0 34
8 Sebastian Carranza 0 0 0 0 11
10 Mitch Reid 0 0 0 0 35
13 Trevor Hudson 2 1 0 0 31
21 Isaac Petersen 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 20 14 1 1 982

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Seth Aiken 89:26 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 3 4
UW-Platteville 9 11 20

Saves By Period
Saint John's Univ. 7 6 13
UW-Platteville 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 1 2
UW-Platteville 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Saint John's Univ. 4 6 10
UW-Platteville 3 6 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

75:17 SJU Cavin Allen Jack Simonet
GOAL by SJU Cavin Allen (FIRST GOAL), Assist
by Jack Simonet, goal number 1 for season.

82:20 UWP Clayton Mobile Jack Gentilli
GOAL by UWP Clayton Mobile, Assist by Jack
Gentilli, goal number 2 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWP Seth Aiken at goalie for UW-Platteville.
00:00 SJU Evan Siefken at goalie for Saint John's Univ..
01:23 UWP Shot by UWP Jack Gentilli HIGH.
02:15 UWP Shot by UWP Jacob Keller, SAVE Evan Siefken.
04:48 UWP Shot by UWP Clayton Mobile WIDE RIGHT.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
08:04 UWP Shot by UWP Jack Gentilli, SAVE Evan Siefken.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
09:50 UWP PENALTY KICK by UWP Clayton Mobile MISSED, save Evan Siefken.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
12:01 UWP UWP substitution: Alex Wano for Alester Dawson.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
14:42 UWP Shot by UWP Clayton Lautenschlae, SAVE Evan Siefken.
17:17 UWP UWP substitution: Alester Dawson for Alex Wano.
17:47 UWP Shot by UWP Clayton Mobile DEFENSIVE SAVE by Aidan Becken.
19:23 SJU SJU substitution: Brian Real Juarez for Christian Rodriguez.
19:23 SJU SJU substitution: Cooper Nowak for Carter Hermanson.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
25:01 UWP UWP substitution: Sebastian Carranza for Lucas Godon.
25:01 UWP UWP substitution: Michael Schaefer for Sebastian Carranza.
25:01 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Arthur for Drew Engel.
25:01 SJU SJU substitution: Will Falkman for Cole Ober.
26:50 UWP UWP substitution: Trevor Hudson for Clayton Mobile.
26:50 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Stark-Haws for Jack Simonet.
28:53 SJU Shot by SJU Matt D. Anderson, SAVE Seth Aiken.
29:12 UWP Shot by UWP Lucas Schoeneberg DEFENSIVE SAVE by Aidan Becken.
30:41 UWP UWP substitution: Alex Wano for Brant Mueller.
30:41 UWP UWP substitution: Mitch Reid for Lucas Schoeneberg.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
36:35 SJU Corner kick by SJU Will Falkman [36:35].
37:21 UWP UWP substitution: Isaac Petersen for Jack Gentilli.
37:21 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Buxell for Kaidan Popp.
39:49 UWP Corner kick by UWP Mitch Reid [39:49].
40:19 UWP Offside against UW-Platteville.
40:57 SJU Yellow card on SJU Will Falkman.
43:25 UWP Shot by UWP Trevor Hudson, SAVE Evan Siefken.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SJU
For SJU: #2  Brian Real Juarez, #6  Cole Ober, #9  Cooper Nowak, #17 Kaidan Popp, #18 Drew Engel, #22 Will
Falkman, #24 Evan Siefken, #25 Aidan Becken, #26 Foster Conlin, #33 Cavin Allen, #45 Matt D. Anderson.

45:00 UWP

For UWP: #1  Seth Aiken, #3  Jack Gentilli, #5  Brant Mueller, #12 Danny Gutzwiller, #14 Clayton Mobile, #15
Clayton Lautenschlae, #18 Konrad Ziaja, #19 Jacob Keller, #20 Lucas Godon, #25 Alester Dawson, #29 Lucas
Schoeneberg.

-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
48:07 UWP Shot by UWP Clayton Mobile DEFENSIVE SAVE by Cavin Allen.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
52:43 UWP Shot by UWP Jack Gentilli HIGH.
53:57 SJU Shot by SJU Cooper Nowak, SAVE Seth Aiken.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
54:44 UWP Shot by UWP Jacob Keller, SAVE Evan Siefken.
55:15 SJU Yellow card on SJU Aidan Becken.
55:26 UWP Shot by UWP Jack Gentilli BLOCKED.
55:56 UWP Corner kick by UWP Danny Gutzwiller [55:56].
57:36 UWP Shot by UWP Danny Gutzwiller BLOCKED.
57:51 UWP Corner kick by UWP Jack Gentilli [57:51].
59:49 UWP UWP substitution: Matt Walter for Clayton Mobile.
59:49 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Cooper Nowak.



59:49 SJU SJU substitution: Jack Simonet for Will Falkman.
59:49 SJU SJU substitution: Landon Atkins for Brian Real Juarez.
60:50 UWP Offside against UW-Platteville.
63:58 UWP UWP substitution: Sebastian Carranza for Lucas Godon.
63:58 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Arthur for Drew Engel.
63:58 UWP UWP substitution: Alex Wano for Brant Mueller.
64:25 UWP Shot by UWP Jack Gentilli, SAVE Evan Siefken.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
65:53 UWP Shot by UWP Danny Gutzwiller, SAVE Evan Siefken.
66:30 UWP Corner kick by UWP Danny Gutzwiller [66:30].
66:54 UWP UWP substitution: Mitch Reid for Danny Gutzwiller.
66:54 SJU SJU substitution: Trenton Dodds for Kaidan Popp.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
69:01 UWP UWP substitution: Trevor Hudson for Jack Gentilli.
69:33 SJU Yellow card on SJU Trenton Dodds.
71:29 UWP Shot by UWP Trevor Hudson BLOCKED.
73:02 UWP UWP substitution: Isaac Petersen for Sebastian Carranza.
73:40 SJU Shot by SJU Matt D. Anderson, SAVE Seth Aiken.
74:57 SJU Corner kick by SJU Jack Simonet [74:57].
75:17 SJU GOAL by SJU Cavin Allen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Simonet, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, UW-Platteville 0
-- SJU *
75:47 UWP Corner kick by UWP Trevor Hudson [75:47].
75:58 UWP Shot by UWP Konrad Ziaja, SAVE Evan Siefken.
76:37 UWP UWP substitution: Isaac Petersen for Sebastian Carranza.
76:37 UWP UWP substitution: Michael Schaefer for Lucas Schoeneberg.
76:37 UWP UWP substitution: Lucas Godon for Isaac Petersen.
76:37 UWP UWP substitution: Jack Gentilli for Trevor Hudson.
76:37 SJU SJU substitution: Kaidan Popp for Trenton Dodds.
76:37 SJU SJU substitution: Drew Engel for Foster Conlin.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
78:23 UWP UWP substitution: Clayton Mobile for Matt Walter.
78:23 UWP UWP substitution: Lucas Schoeneberg for Alex Wano.
78:23 SJU SJU substitution: Foster Conlin for Kevin Arthur.
79:13 SJU SJU substitution: Cooper Nowak for Carter Hermanson.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
82:20 UWP GOAL by UWP Clayton Mobile, Assist by Jack Gentilli, goal number 2 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, UW-Platteville 1
-- UWP *
84:19 UWP UWP substitution: Brant Mueller for Alester Dawson.
84:19 UWP UWP substitution: Danny Gutzwiller for Michael Schaefer.
84:19 UWP UWP substitution: Trevor Hudson for Clayton Mobile.
84:19 SJU SJU substitution: Brian Real Juarez for Landon Atkins.
84:19 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Stark-Haws for Jack Simonet.
-- UWP Foul on UW-Platteville.
86:02 UWP Yellow card on UWP Mitch Reid.
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
-- SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ..
88:00 UWP UWP substitution: Michael Schaefer for Mitch Reid.
88:00 UWP UWP substitution: Sebastian Carranza for Lucas Godon.
89:26 UWP Shot by UWP Clayton Lautenschlae, SAVE Evan Siefken.


